



BMI Federal Credit Union Was Awarded This Year's *Charles B. Jenkins Legacy Award* by Employment For Seniors

Columbus, OH (July 29, 2021) - BMI Federal Credit Union was recently recognized as this year's *Charles B. Jenkins Legacy Award* winner by the Employment For Seniors agency at the 2021 Legacy Awards Program. The 2021 Legacy Awards Program is an annual fundraising event hosted by the Employment For Seniors agency in Columbus, Ohio. This event included a panel of guests to discuss the latest updates on the important topic of mature worker issues, as well as to honor those who have demonstrated unwavering support of mature job seekers and residents in the region. BMI Federal Credit Union was recognized because of their outstanding, dedicated service to seniors in central Ohio and their long history of support to the Employment For Seniors Agency.

"It is an honor to be recognized for the service and support we provide the senior members in our community," says Vice President of Business and Community Development, Sarah Borland. "BMI FCU is dedicated to supporting the Employment for Seniors mission to connect mature adults with employment opportunities. We have partnered with EFS on workshops for mature job seekers, fundraising efforts, Employment Expo, and their Trick or Treat 5K, and we look forward to our continued partnership."

About BMI Federal Credit Union

BMI Federal Credit Union is a not-for-profit, member-owned financial institution open to anyone that lives, works, worships or attends school in Franklin, Licking, Fairfield, Pickaway, Madison, Union, Delaware or Morrow County. Founded in 1936, the mission of BMI Federal Credit Union is to improve the financial lives of its members and the community it serves.

BMI Federal Credit Union provides a wealth of financial products and services, including its award-winning Financial Education Program. The Credit Union has been recognized as a *Best Employer in Ohio* for twelve consecutive years by Crain's Cleveland Business and Best Companies Group, the #1 Best Local Credit Union by the Columbus Dispatch for the 2018, 2019, and 2020 *CBUS Top Picks*, and the 2021 CUNA Diamond Award winner for Crisis Management for their response to the COVID-19 pandemic. For more information about BMI Federal Credit Union visit www.bmifcu.org. Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender. NMLS ID: 410831.

Press contact:

Carolyn Hucek
Vice President of Marketing
BMI Federal Credit Union
c hucek@bmifcu.org
614.707.4120